1A. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

0000000000000 | Gender | AGE [ el |
_ 18_34 35_54 Mi”ennial
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 93 286 279 341
227 109 117 46 74 106 27 73 75 51 20 45 64 99
The Conservative Party 23% 22% 23% 17% 21% 28% 18% 26% 22% 21% 21% 16% 23% 29%
C * * K
240 120 120 62 66 112 31 48 87 74 14 67 59 101
The Liberal Party 24% 24% 24% 22% 19% 30% 21% 17% 26% 31% 15% 23% 21% 30%
D * G G * i
162 68 94 59 61 42 14 51 58 38 20 62 41 38
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 16% 14% 18% 21% 18% 11% 10% 19% 17% 16% 22% 22% 15% 11%
E E * M* M
44 29 14 12 17 14 8 15 12 9 1 15 13 14
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4%
B * *
16 8 8 3 4 9 - 3 9 4 1 2 4 9
Green Party of Canada 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3%
* *
27 16 11 5 10 13 - 14 8 5 - 6 10 11
People's Party of Canada (PPC) 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 5% 2% 2% - 2% 4% 3%
* *
75 39 36 30 37 8 31 16 18 10 16 26 25 8
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 7% 8% 7% 11% 11% 2% 21% 6% 5% 4% 17% 9% 9% 2%
E E GHI* M* M M
10 8 3 1 3 5 - 6 4 1 - 4 2 4
Other 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% * - 1% 1% 1%
* *
200 92 108 63 75 63 34 50 65 51 21 60 63 56
Don't know/ Not Sure/ Not Stated 20% 19% 21% 22% 22% 17% 24% 18% 19% 21% 22% 21% 22% 16%
* *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 93 286 279 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1B. Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

[ [ I AGE YT
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 197 81 116 50 78 69 11 27 90 69 15 55 65 61
Base: All Answering (wtd) 198 91 108 63 73 62 34 50 64 50 21 60 61 55
26 16 10 6 7 14 6 5 7 8 - 6 6 14
The Conservative Party 13% 17% 10% 9% 9% 22% 18% 10% 11% 16% - 11% 10% 25%
* * * * * * %k * % * * * ¥ * * *
13 6 7 6 4 3 - 2 7 4 3 6 2 3
The Liberal Party 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 5% - 3% 11% 8% 13% 9% 2% 5%
* * * * * * %k * % * * * ¥ * * *
20 5 15 5 10 5 - 11 5 5 - 6 11 4
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 10% 6% 14% 7% 14% 9% - 21% 7% 10% - 9% 18% 7%
* * * * * * %k * % * * * ¥ * * *
7 3 3 3 1 2 5 - 1 * - 3 1 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 14% - 2% 1% - 6% 2% 4%
* * * * * * %k * % * * * ¥ * * *
4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - - - - - 4 -
Green Party of Canada 2% - 4% - 5% - 11% - - - - - 6% -
* * * * * * %k * % * * * ¥ * * *
3 2 1 1 - 2 - - 2 1 1 - - 2
People's Party of Canada (PPC) 2% 3% 1% 1% - 4% - - 3% 2% 4% - - 4%
* * * * * * ¥ * % * * * % * * *
6 3 3 2 3 1 3 - 3 1 1 4 - 1
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 8% - 4% 1% 4% 7% - 2%
* * * * * * ¥ * % * * * % * * *
119 56 64 41 44 35 17 33 39 31 17 34 38 29
Don't know/ Not Sure/ Not Stated 60% 61% 59% 65% 60% 55% 49% 66% 61% 62% 79% 58% 62% 53%
* * * * * * ¥ * % * * * % * * *
198 91 108 63 73 62 34 50 64 50 21 60 61 55
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1A/1B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean
towards?

0000000000 ]  Gender | AGE [ Aeer |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 459 542 233 397 371 49 142 467 343 74 274 312 340
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 93 286 279 341
253 125 128 52 81 120 33 78 82 59 20 51 70 112
The Conservative Party 25% 26% 25% 19% 23% 32% 23% 28% 25% 24% 21% 18% 25% 33%
cD * * K
253 125 128 68 70 115 31 49 94 78 16 72 60 104
The Liberal Party 25% 26% 25% 24% 20% 31% 21% 18% 28% 32% 17% 25% 22% 30%
D * G G * L
182 73 109 63 71 48 14 62 62 43 20 68 52 42
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 18% 15% 21% 23% 20% 13% 10% 22% 19% 18% 22% 24% 18% 12%
A E E * * M
51 33 18 15 19 17 13 15 13 10 1 18 14 17
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 5%
* *
20 8 12 3 8 9 4 3 9 4 1 2 8 9
Green Party of Canada 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
* *
30 19 12 6 10 15 - 14 10 6 1 6 10 14
People's Party of Canada (PPC) 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% - 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4%
* *
81 41 40 32 40 9 34 16 21 10 17 30 25 9
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 8% 8% 8% 11% 12% 2% 23% 6% 6% 4% 18% 11% 9% 3%
E E GHI* M* M M
10 8 3 1 3 5 - 6 4 1 - 4 2 4
Other 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% * - 1% 1% 1%
* *
121 57 64 41 45 35 17 33 40 32 17 34 40 30
Don't know/ Not Sure/ Not Stated 12% 12% 13% 15% 13% 9% 12% 12% 12% 13% 18% 12% 14% 9%
* *
1001 490 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 93 286 279 341
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1A/1B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ Well, which party would you say you would lean
towards?

_ = = = --- =
B

Base: Decided Voters Leaners (unwtd) 816 375 441 182 314 320 33 118 380 285 54 220 248 294
Base: Decided Voters Leaners (wtd) 799 391 408 209 261 329 95 227 274 201 60 221 215 303
253 125 128 52 81 120 33 78 82 59 20 51 70 112
The Conservative Party 32% 32% 31% 25% 31% 36% 35% 34% 30% 29% 33% 23% 32% 37%
C * * K
253 125 128 68 70 115 31 49 94 78 16 72 60 104
The Liberal Party 32% 32% 31% 32% 27% 35% 33% 22% 34% 39% 27% 33% 28% 34%
* G G *
182 73 109 63 71 48 14 62 62 43 20 68 52 42
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 23% 19% 27% 30% 27% 15% 15% 27% 23% 21% 34% 31% 24% 14%
A E E * M* M M
51 33 18 15 19 17 13 15 13 10 1 18 14 17
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 5% 14% 6% 5% 5% 2% 8% 7% 6%
* *
20 8 12 3 8 9 4 3 9 4 1 2 8 9
Green Party of Canada 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3%
* *
30 19 12 6 10 15 - 14 10 6 1 6 10 14
People's Party of Canada (PPC) 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% - 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5%
* *
10 8 3 1 3 5 - 6 4 1 - 4 2 4
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 3% 1% * - 2% 1% 1%
* *
799 391 408 209 261 329 95 227 274 201 60 221 215 303
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




